
External insulated cross-connection AQI
CONTA-CONNECT

External cross-connector AQI
External cross-connection bridges make it possible to
branch off the current for terminals, which are not avail-
able in the middle of the terminal, via a cross-connection
channel. 

When external cross-connections are used, the rated cross-
section is reduced to the next smallest wire size.

Type
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.

Ratings
Rated current, A
Max. voltage with partition plate, V
Max. voltage without partition plate, V
Rated impulse voltage, kV | Contamination degree
Pitch, mm

Connection data
Torque, Nm | Screw

Accessories
Type
Cat. no.
For terminal

AQI.../5/11

AQI 2/5/11 YE
2032.0
AQI 3/5/11 YE
2033.0
AQI 4/5/11 YE
2044.0
AQI 10/6/11 YE
2045.0

AQI 95/5/11 YE
2107.0

IEC
27
-
-
-|3
5

-|-

SRK 2,5/15
SRK 2,5
RKD 2,5
IK 2,5
IKD 2,5
BKA 2,5

AQI.../5/15

AQI 2/8/11 YE
2023.0
AQI 3/5/15 YE
2024.0
AQI 4/5/15 YE
2028.0
AQI 10/5/15 YE
2029.0

AQI 95/5/15 YE
2030.0

IEC
27
-
-
-|3
5

-|-

RK 2,5
RK 2,5/35/N/2Q
ZSRK 2,5...
ZRK 2,5...
ZRKD 2,5...
ZIKD 2,5...
ZTRK 2,5
ZIZA 1,5
SRK 2,5/2A

AQI.../6/11

AQI 2/6/11 YE
2125.0
AQI 3/6/11 YE
2126.0
AQI 4/6/11 YE
2140.0
AQI 10/6/11 YE
2141.0

AQI 75/6/11 YE
2481.0

IEC
27
-
-
-|3
6

-|-

RK 1,5-4/15
RK 1,5-4
RKB 4
RKD 4
BKA 4
VMAK 2,5

2 poles

3 poles

4 poles

10 poles

Multi-pole

Qty.

50

50

10

10

10

Qty.

50

50

10

10

10

Qty.

50

50

10

10

10

Qty.

Remarks
1

Remarks
1

Remarks
1
2

Page Qty.Page Qty.Page
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External cross-connection 
insulated

External cross-connection 
insulated

External cross-connection 
insulated

External cross-connection 
insulated

AQI.../8/11

AQI 2/8/11 YE
2067.0
AQI 3/8/11 YE
2068.0
AQI 4/8/11 YE
2069.0

IEC
27
-
-
-|3
8

-|-

BKA 10
SRK 10/2A
STK 1
STK 2
STKD 1

Qty.

50

50

50

Remarks

Qty.Page

AQI.../8/18

AQI 2/8/18 YE
3440.8
AQI 3/8/18 YE
3441.8
AQI 4/8/18 YE
3442.8
AQI 10/8/18 YE
3443.8

AQI 60/8/18 YE
3444.8

IEC
57
-
-
-|3
8

-|-

RK 6-10
KBL 6-10
SIK 10
PTK
SRK 6/2A

Qty.

50

50

50

10

1

Remarks

Qty.Page

AQI.../10/18

AQI 2/8/18 YE
3991.8
AQI 3/10/18 YE
3992.8
AQI 4/10/18 YE
3993.8
AQI 10/10/18 YE
3994.8

AQI 50/10/18 YE
3995.8

IEC
57
-
-
-|3
10

-|-

SIK 10 Z
SRK 10/2A

Qty.

50

50

50

10

1

Remarks

Qty.Page

AQI.../50

ZVQI 2,5 OG
3472.8
AQI 2/50 YE
2763.2
AQI 3/50 YE
2764.2

IEC
150

1000
1000

-|3
20

-|-

RK 50

Qty.

5

5

Remarks

Qty.Page

AQI.../6/17

AQI 4/6/11 YE
2064.0
AQI 3/6/17 YE
2065.0
AQI 4/6/17 YE 
2066.0
AQI 10/6/17 YE 
2143.0

AQI 10/6/11 YE
2480.0

IEC
27
-
-
-|3
6

-|-

RK 2,5-4
RK 2,5-4 ZR
RK 2,5-4 ZRL
TRK 1,5
SRK 4/2A

Qty.

50

50

10

10

10

Qty.

Remarks

Page
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External insulated cross-connection AQI 
CONTA-CONNECT

External cross-connection AQI

External cross-connection bridges make it possible to
branch off the current for terminals which are not available
in the middle of the terminal via a cross-connection chan-
nel.
When external cross-connections are used, the rated cross-
section is reduced to the next smallest wire size.

Type
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.
Type/colour
Cat. no.

Ratings
Rated current, A
Max. voltage with partition plate, V
Max. voltage without partition plate, V
Rated impulse voltage, kV | Contamination degree
Pitch, mm

Connection data
Torque, Nm | Screw

Accessories
Type
Cat. no.
For terminal

AQI.../95

AQI 2/95 YE
2765.2
AQI 3/95 YE
2766.2

IEC
232

1000
1000

|3
25

-|-

RK 95

AQI.../150

AQI 2/150 YE
2767.2
AQI 3/150 YE
2768.2

IEC
309

1000
1000

|3
31

-|-

RK 150

AQI.../240

AQI 2/240 YE
2769.2
AQI 3/240 YE
2770.2

IEC
380

1000
1000

|3
36

-|-

RK 240

2 poles

3 poles

4 poles

10 poles

20 poles

Multi-pole

Uninsulated straight

Uninsulated angled

Insulation section

Qty.

5

5

Qty.

5

5

Qty.

5

5

Qty.

Remarks Remarks Remarks

Page Qty.Page Qty.Page
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